#### **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

# HANOVER TOWNSHIP – NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 3630 JACKSONVILLE RD. BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

#### **AGENDA**

January 11, 2022, 7:00 PM

#### **OPENING**

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes from December 21, 2021 & January 3, 2022
- Approval of Bills & Transfers dated January 11, 2022, as presented by the Treasurer.

#### **COURTESY OF THE FLOOR**

#### **REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN**

#### REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN

#### **SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS**

- Road District #1 Mr. Nagle
- Road District #2 Mr. Diacogiannis
- Road District #3 Mr. Warren
- Road District #4 Ms. Lawless
- Road District #5 Mr. Prendeville

#### **APPOINTMENTS & RESIGNATIONS**

- Resignation Shade Tree
- Appointment Shade Tree
- Resignation Assistant Recreation Director

### PLANNING & ZONING – Ms. Lawless

Hold Harmless – 4110 Maria Lane Bethlehem - Fence

## <u>ADMINISTRATION – Mr. Warren</u>

• Winter Generator Maintenance Agreement

#### **DEVELOPMENTS – Mr. Diacogiannis**

- 6292 Hanoverville Rd MPC Deadline
- Farmhouse Village MPC Deadline
- Willowcrest Farms MPC Deadline
- Dewire Estates Improvements Deadline

# <u>PUBLIC WORKS – Mr. Prendeville</u>

Pool

#### **COURTESY OF THE FLOOR**

# **STAFF REPORTS**

- Engineer
- Solicitor
- Recreation Director
- Public Works Director
- Township Manager

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

# BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HANOVER TOWNSHIP – NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

3630 JACKSONVILLE RD. BETHLEHEM, PA 18017 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

\*Executive Session\*